
TENTATIVE

START LIST, Tuesday Jan 24th, 2017

SM1 (Skijoring 1-dog Men) - 13 km
staring

time BIB musher name DID N° country sex RNB
9:00 1 Ludovic Coulaux CA.00112 Canada M
9:01 2 Mike Christman US.000003 United States M
9:02 3 Teemu Lojamo FI.0007 Finland M
9:03 4 Kevin Daly US.000071 United States M
9:04 5 Michaël Roux CA.00001 Canada M
9:05 6 Maurin Kerst CH.233 Switzerland M
9:06 7 John Eriksson SE.2048 Sweden M
9:07 8 Richard Kisseloff US.000031 United States M
9:08 9 Louis Parent CA.00037 Canada M
9:09 10 Vesa-Pekka Jurvelin FI.0080 Finland M
9:10 11 Yngve Hoel NO.0016 Norway M
9:11 12 Michal Ženíšek CZ.01151 Czech Republic M
9:12 13 Jonas Danvind SE.2073 Sweden M
9:13 14 Tyler McKean US.000095 United States M
9:14 15 Dan Hanks US.000086 United States M
9:15 16 Dana Luck CA.00012 Canada M
9:16 17 Francis Gélinas CA.00018 Canada M

SW1 (Skijoring 1-dog Women) - 13 km
staring

time BIB musher name DID N° country sex RNB
10:30 18 Albine Devinant CA.00068 Canada F
10:31 19 Nathalie Bernier CA.00046 Canada F
10:32 20 Marie Molander SE.4223 Sweden F
10:33 21 Laura Stichling DE.10069512800 Germany F
10:34 22 Oda Foss Almqvist NO.0253 Norway F
10:35 23 Karen Koehler CA.00002 Canada F
10:36 24 Melanie Bomier US.000068 United States F
10:37 25 Rachael Bryer Colbath US.000021 United States F
10:38 26 Jamie Johnson US.000093 United States F
10:39 27 Solveig Kristiansen Aaseby NO.0031 Norway F
10:40 28 Michaela Srchová CZ.1829 Czech Republic F
10:41 29 Anne Marte Løvstuen NO.0295 Norway F
10:42 30 Laurence Saucier CA.00006 Canada F
10:43 31 Sierra Anderson US.000063 United States F
10:44 32 Angelica Saur SE.2174 Sweden F
10:45 33 Maija Nivala FI.0059 Finland F
10:46 34 Flavie Morin-Doré CA.00043 Canada F
10:47 35 Marika Tiiperi FI.0038 Finland F
10:48 36 Murielle Ovenden CA.00008 Canada F
10:49 37 Madelene Nord SE.4887 Sweden F
10:50 38 Karoline Conradi Øksnevad NO.0142 Norway F
10:51 39 Kati Mansikkasalo-Jurvelin FI.0065 Finland F
10:52 40 Susannah Kelly CA.00004 Canada F
10:53 41 Lucile Janin CA.00061 Canada F
10:54 42 Marie-Philippe Rodrigue CA.00039 Canada F
10:55 43 Katherine Spencer CA.00081 Canada F
10:56 44 Rebecca Knight US.000037 United States F
10:57 45 Maude Lapointe CA.00027 Canada F
10:58 46 Jessica Pulliam (Haynes) US.000005 United States F
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TENTATIVE

START LIST, Tuesday Jan 24th, 2017

Sp4 (4-dog Sprint) - 7 km
staring

time BIB musher name DID N° country sex RNB
12:30 55 Niina Forsblom FI.0139 Finland F
12:31 56 Jay Olmstead Jr. US.000009 United States M
12:32 57 Mikael Högberg SE.4079 Sweden M
12:33 58 Jiří Mencák CZ.01687� Czech Republic M
12:34 59 Luke Siertsema CA.00058 Canada M
12:35 60 Quentin Soulier FR.065012 France M
12:36 61 Lena Boysen Hillestad NO.0003 Norway F
12:37 62 Eira Aaseby NO.0238 Norway F
12:38 63 Elin Björk SE.1526 Sweden F
12:39 64 Kayla Broom CA.00064 Canada F
12:40 65 Matt Johnson US.000094 United States M
12:41 66 Michele Boyd US.000006 United States F
12:42 67 Mandy Collins US.000049 United States F
12:43 68 Francesco Javier Del Canto Alvarez ES.09788721 Spain M
12:44 69 Robin Gratton CA.00056 Canada M
12:45 47 Kelley McGrath US.000027 United States F
12:46 70 Léonie Morin-Doré CA.00048 Canada F
12:47 71 Pamela Richards CA.00084 Canada F
12:48 72 Silvia Kleinova CZ.2022 Czech Republic F X
12:49 73 Lisa De Gennaro CA.00062 Canada F X
12:50 74 François Hamel CA.00104 Canada M X
12:51 75 Laurel Turansky CA.00086 Canada F X
12:52 76 Spencer Thew US.000088 United States M X
12:53 77 Mark Clements CA.00109 Canada M X
12:54 78 Kim Scharmer Ruhl US.000075 United States F X

Sp6 (6-dog Sprint) - 13 km
staring

time BIB musher name DID N° country sex RNB
13:45 79 Kati Dagenais CA.00007 Canada F
13:46 80 Angie Carter US.000019 United States F
13:47 81 John Perry US.000034 United States M
13:48 51 Fran Plaisted US.000002 United States F
13:49 82 Jocelyn Bradbury US.000004 United States F
13:50 83 Patrick Perigny CA.00119 Canada M
13:51 84 Karen Riley US.000081 United States F
13:52 85 Mike Marsch US.000008 United States M
13:53 86 Doreen Tetzner DE.16077812096 Germany F
13:54 59 Luke Siertsema CA.00058 Canada M
13:55 87 Mireille Pelletier CA.00095 Canada F
13:56 88 Rosalie Morin-Doré CA.00047 Canada F
13:57 89 Melanie Bellerive CA.00114 Canada F
13:58 90 Valérie Fuchs CA.00035 Canada F
13:59 91 Peter Franke US.000013 United States M X
14:00 72 Silvia Kleinova CZ.2022 Czech Republic F X
14:01 92 Frank Wright US.000080 United States M X
14:02 75 Laurel Turansky CA.00086 Canada F X
14:03 77 Mark Clements CA.00109 Canada M X
14:04 93 Steven Davis US.000039 United States M X
14:05 94 Jenny Ross CA.00075 Canada F X
14:06 78 Kim Scharmer Ruhl US.000075 United States F X
14:07 74 François Hamel CA.00104 Canada M X
14:08 95 Andre van der Merwe US.000012 United States M X
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TENTATIVE

START LIST, Tuesday Jan 24th, 2017

SpU (Unlimited Sprint) - 24 km
staring

time BIB musher name DID N° country sex RNB
15:30 96 Rejean Therrien CA.00087 Canada M
15:32 97 Christopher Carter US.000018 United States M
15:34 98 Michael Tetzner DE.17076501246 Germany M
15:36 99 Claude Bellerive CA.00120 Canada M
15:38 100 Carl Knudsen CA.00094 Canada M
15:40 101 Simon-Pierre Saucier CA.00052 Canada M
15:42 102 Randy De Kuiper US.000099 United States M
15:44 103 Erick Laforce CA.00116 Canada M
15:46 104 Bernard Saucier CA.00069 Canada M
15:48 105 Ken Bernard CA.00003 Canada M
15:50 106 Guy Girard CA.00106 Canada M
15:52 107 Brittany Colbath US.000016 United States F
15:54 108 Jacob Golton CA.00097 Canada M
15:56 109 Doug Butler US.000053 United States M
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TENTATIVE

START LIST, Wednesday Jan 25th, 2017

SMJ (Skijoring 1-dog Junior Men) - 7 km
staring

time BIB musher name DID N° country sex RNB
9:00 53 Nathan Groen CA.00088 Canada M

SWJ (Skijoring 1-dog Junior Women) - 7 km
staring

time BIB musher name DID N° country sex RNB
9:01 54 Maria Perrin CA.00102 Canada F

Sp4 (4-dog Sprint) - 7 km
staring

time BIB musher name DID N° country sex RNB
10:10 STARTING ORDER ACCORDING TO THE STANDINGS AFTER THE FIRST HEAT

Sp6 (6-dog Sprint) - 13 km
staring

time BIB musher name DID N° country sex RNB
13:00 STARTING ORDER ACCORDING TO THE STANDINGS AFTER THE FIRST HEAT

SpU (Unlimited Sprint) - 24 km
staring

time BIB musher name DID N° country sex RNB
14:30 STARTING ORDER ACCORDING TO THE STANDINGS AFTER THE FIRST HEAT 
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TENTATIVE

START LIST, Thursday Jan 26th, 2017

SM2 (Skijoring 2 dogs Men) - 14 km
staring

time BIB musher name DID N° country sex RNB
9:00 15 Dan Hanks US.000086 United States M
9:01 10 Vesa-Pekka Jurvelin FI.0080 Finland M
9:02 4 Kevin Daly US.000071 United States M
9:03 16 Dana Luck CA.00012 Canada M
9:04 9 Louis Parent CA.00037 Canada M
9:05 8 Richard Kisseloff US.000031 United States M
9:06 7 John Eriksson SE.2048 Sweden M
9:07 12 Michal Ženíšek CZ.01151 Czech Republic M
9:08 11 Yngve Hoel NO.0016 Norway M
9:09 3 Teemu Lojamo FI.0007 Finland M

SW2 (Skijoring 2 dogs Women) - 14 km
staring

time BIB musher name DID N° country sex RNB
10:00 47 Kelley McGrath US.000027 United States F
10:01 33 Maija Nivala FI.0059 Finland F
10:02 27 Solveig Kristiansen Aaseby NO.0031 Norway F
10:03 25 Rachael Bryer Colbath US.000021 United States F
10:04 31 Sierra Anderson US.000063 United States F
10:05 48 Sunnifa Deehr US.000045 United States F
10:06 30 Laurence Saucier CA.00006 Canada F
10:07 18 Albine Devinant CA.00068 Canada F
10:08 21 Laura Stichling DE.10069512800 Germany F
10:09 20 Marie Molander SE.4223 Sweden F
10:10 23 Karen Koehler CA.00002 Canada F
10:11 32 Angelica Saur SE.2174 Sweden F
10:12 35 Marika Tiiperi FI.0038 Finland F
10:13 44 Rebecca Knight US.000037 United States F
10:14 29 Anne Marte Løvstuen NO.0295 Norway F
10:15 49 Carolane Lachance CA.00070 Canada F
10:16 34 Flavie Morin-Doré CA.00043 Canada F
10:17 50 Marlène Godon-Caron CA.00034 Canada F
10:18 46 Jessica Pulliam (Haynes) US.000005 United States F
10:19 51 Fran Plaisted US.000002 United States F
10:20 36 Murielle Ovenden CA.00008 Canada F
10:21 38 Karoline Conradi Øksnevad NO.0142 Norway F
10:22 43 Katherine Spencer CA.00081 Canada F
10:23 52 Anne O'Donnel CA.00053 Canada F

Sp6 (6-dog Sprint) - 13 km
staring

time BIB musher name DID N° country sex RNB
12:30 STARTING ORDER ACCORDING TO THE STANDINGS AFTER THE FIRST AND SECOND HEAT

SpU (Unlimited Sprint) - 24 km
staring

time BIB musher name DID N° country sex RNB
14:10 STARTING ORDER ACCORDING TO THE STANDINGS AFTER THE FIRST HEAT 
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TENTATIVE

START LIST, Friday Jan 27th, 2017

SM2 (Skijoring 2 dogs Men) - 14 km
staring

time BIB musher name DID N° country sex RNB
9:00 STARTING ORDER ACCORDING TO THE STANDINGS AFTER THE FIRST HEAT

SW2 (Skijoring 2 dogs Women) - 14 km
staring

time BIB musher name DID N° country sex RNB
10:00 STARTING ORDER ACCORDING TO THE STANDINGS AFTER THE FIRST HEAT

Sp4J (4-dog Sprint Junior) - 7 km
staring

time BIB musher name DID N° country sex RNB
13:00 110 Lochland Carter US.000089 United States M
13:01 111 Alexandre Daguerre CA.00115 Canada M
13:02 112 Drake Collins US.000074 United States M
13:03 113 Andre Boysen Hillestad NO.0481 Norway M
13:04 114 Asa Szegvari US.000028 United States M
13:05 115 Abigaile Fox US.000062 United States F
13:06 116 Nova Clifford US.000011 United States F
13:07 117 Mathieu Daguerre CA.00108 Canada M

Sp8 (8-dog Sprint) - 14 km
staring

time BIB musher name DID N° country sex RNB
14:05 118 Jean-Rene Saucier CA.00029 Canada M
14:07 119 Lucien Serre CA.00121 Canada M
14:09 120 Joseph Carey US.000035 United States M
14:11 121 Lars Lindh SE.1091 Sweden M
14:13 122 Jean-Michel Filion CA.00110 Canada M
14:15 79 Kati Dagenais CA.00007 Canada F
14:17 123 Alexandre Potvin CA.00103 Canada M
14:19 85 Karen Riley US.000081 United States F
14:21 124 David Caouette CA.00096 Canada M
14:23 125 Forest Bramwell US.000096 United States M
14:25 126 Yvan Huard CA.00054 Canada M
14:27 109 Doug Butler US.000053 United States M
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TENTATIVE

START LIST, Saturday Jan 28th, 2017

CM (Combined Men) - 2 x 7 km
staring

time BIB musher name DID N° country sex RNB
9:00 7 John Eriksson SE.2048 Sweden M
9:00 11 Yngve Hoel NO.0016 Norway M
9:00 10 Vesa-Pekka Jurvelin FI.0080 Finland M
9:00 5 Michaël Roux CA.00001 Canada M
9:00 12 Michal Ženíšek CZ.01151 Czech Republic M
9:00 13 Jonas Danvind SE.2073 Sweden M
9:00 6 Maurin Kerst CH.233 Switzerland M
9:00 3 Teemu Lojamo FI.0007 Finland M
9:00 4 Kevin Daly US.000071 United States M
9:00 17 Francis Gélinas CA.00018 Canada M
9:00 8 Richard Kisseloff US.000031 United States M

CW (Combined Women) - 2 x 7 km
staring

time BIB musher name DID N° country sex RNB
10:00 40 Susannah Kelly CA.00004 Canada F
10:00 29 Anne Marte Løvstuen NO.0295 Norway F
10:00 33 Maija Nivala FI.0059 Finland F
10:00 32 Angelica Saur SE.2174 Sweden F
10:00 28 Michaela Srchová CZ.1829 Czech Republic F
10:00 27 Solveig Kristiansen Aaseby NO.0031 Norway F
10:00 23 Karen Koehler CA.00002 Canada F
10:00 39 Kati Mansikkasalo-Jurvelin FI.0065 Finland F
10:00 20 Marie Molander SE.4223 Sweden F
10:00 21 Laura Stichling DE.10069512800 Germany F
10:00 22 Oda Foss Almqvist NO.0253 Norway F
10:00 24 Melanie Bomier US.000068 United States F
10:00 48 Sunnifa Deehr US.000045 United States F
10:00 50 Marlène Godon-Caron CA.00034 Canada F
10:00 37 Madelene Nord SE.4887 Sweden F
10:00 52 Anne O'Donnell CA.00053 Canada F
10:00 46 Jessica Pulliam (Haynes) US.000005 United States F
10:00 43 Katherine Spencer CA.00081 Canada F
10:00 35 Marika Tiiperi FI.0038 Finland F
10:00 38 Karoline Conradi Øksnevad NO.0142 Norway F

Sp4J (4-dog Sprint Junior) - 7 km
staring

time BIB musher name DID N° country sex RNB
11:20 STARTING ORDER ACCORDING TO THE STANDINGS AFTER THE FIRST HEAT

Sp8 (8-dog Sprint) - 14 km
staring

time BIB musher name DID N° country sex RNB
13:00 STARTING ORDER ACCORDING TO THE STANDINGS AFTER THE FIRST HEAT 
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TENTATIVE

START LIST, Saturday Jan 28th, 2017

Sp4 Masstart (4-dog Sprint Masstart) - 7 km
staring

time BIB musher name DID N° country sex RNB
15:00 62 Eira Aaseby NO.0238 Norway F
15:00 63 Elin Björk SE.1526 Sweden F
15:00 55 Niina Forsblom FI.0139 Finland F
15:00 58 Jiří Mencák CZ.01687� Czech Republic M
15:00 59 Luke Siertsema CA.00058 Canada M
15:00 60 Quentin Soulier FR.065012 France M
15:00 57 Mikael Högberg SE.4079 Sweden M
15:00 118 Jean-Rene Saucier CA.00029 Canada M
15:00 80 Angie Carter US.000019 United States F
15:00 67 Mandy Collins US.000049 United States F
15:00 68 Francesco Javier Del Canto Alvarez ES.09788721 Spain M
15:00 69 Robin Gratton CA.00056 Canada M
15:00 65 Matt Johnson US.000094 United States M
15:00 16 Dana Luck CA00012 Canada M
15:00 47 Kelley McGrath US.000027 United States F
15:00 56 Jay Olmstead Jr. US.000009 United States M
15:00 51 Fran Plaisted US.000002 United States F
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TENTATIVE

START LIST, Sunday Jan 29th, 2017

PM1 (Pulka 1 dog Men) - 13 km
staring

time BIB musher name DID N° country sex RNB
9:00 3 Teemu Lojamo FI.0007 Finland M
9:01 5 Michaël Roux CA.00001 Canada M
9:02 13 Jonas Danvind SE.2073 Sweden M
9:03 8 Richard Kisseloff US.000031 United States M
9:04 17 Francis Gélinas CA.00018 Canada M
9:05 16 Dana Luck CA.00012 Canada M
9:06 1 Ludovic Coulaux CA.00112 Canada M
9:07 10 Vesa-Pekka Jurvelin FI.0080 Finland M
9:08 7 John Eriksson SE.2048 Sweden M
9:09 11 Yngve Hoel NO.0016 Norway M

PW1 (Pulka 1 dog Women) - 13 km
staring

time BIB musher name DID N° country sex RNB
10:15 48 Sunnifa Deehr US.000045 United States F
10:16 37 Madelene Nord SE.4887 Sweden F
10:17 24 Melanie Bomier US.000068 United States F
10:18 22 Oda Foss Almqvist NO.0253 Norway F
10:19 39 Kati Mansikkasalo-Jurvelin FI.0065 Finland F
10:20 50 Marlène Godon-Caron CA.00034 Canada F
10:21 52 Anne O'Donnell CA.00053 Canada F
10:22 40 Susannah Kelly CA.00004 Canada F
10:23 23 Karen Koehler CA.00002 Canada F
10:24 32 Angelica Saur SE.2174 Sweden F
10:25 33 Maija Nivala FI.0059 Finland F
10:26 20 Marie Molander SE.4223 Sweden F
10:27 29 Anne Marte Løvstuen NO.0295 Norway F
10:28 27 Solveig Kristiansen Aaseby NO.0031 Norway F
10:29 43 Katherine Spencer CA.00081 Canada F
10:30 38 Karoline Conradi Øksnevad NO.0142 Norway F
10:31 35 Marika Tiiperi FI.0038 Finland F
10:32 46 Jessica Pulliam (Haynes) US.000005 United States F

Sp4J (4-dog Sprint Junior) - 7 km
staring

time BIB musher name DID N° country sex RNB
11:40 STARTING ORDER ACCORDING TO THE STANDINGS AFTER THE FIRST AND SECOND HEAT

Sp8 (8-dog Sprint) - 14 km
staring

time BIB musher name DID N° country sex RNB
13:30 STARTING ORDER ACCORDING TO THE STANDINGS AFTER THE FIRST AND SECOND HEAT 
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TENTATIVE

START LIST, Sunday Jan 29th, 2017

NATIONAL RELAY - 3 x 7 km
staring

time BIB Country
15:30 11 Canada 1
15:30 12 Czech Republic
15:30 13 Finland
15:30 14 Norway 1
15:30 15 Sweden 1
15:30 16 USA 1
15:30 17 Canada 2
15:30 18 Norway 2
15:30 19 Sweden 2
15:30 20 USA 2
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TENTATIVE

START LIST, Monday Jan 30th, 2017

MD12 (Mid-Distance 12-dog) - 81 km
staring

time BIB musher name DID N° country sex RNB
9:00 127 Taisto Thorneus SE.1498 Sweden M
9:02 128 Bailey Cross Vitello US.000102 United States M
9:04 108 Jacob Golton CA.00097 Canada M
9:06 129 Jason Turpin CA 00030 Canada M
9:08 130 Carole Vuylsteke BE.0032000309 Belgium F
9:10 131 Anna Bolvin CA.00093 Canada F
9:12 132 Marla BB US.000040 United States F
9:14 133 Michel Lecuyer CA.00100 Canada M

MD6 (Mid-Distance 6-dog) - 54 km
staring

time BIB musher name DID N° country sex RNB
10:00 134 Ed Clifford US.000010 United States M
10:02 135 Steve Renner US.000097 United States M x
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